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EP Submission / Implementation Status Status

Condition

21 Set up of Community and Professional Community and Professional Liaison

21

25

2.6

211

212

213

214

215

2.16

217

218

2.19

2.20

221

222

2.23

2.24

Liaison Groups

Complaint Management Plan (for
Contracts 1, 2,3 and 7)

Employment of Qualified Ecologist(s)

Employment of Surveillance Team

Management Organizations (for Contracts

1,2,3and 7)

Construction Works Schedule and
Location Plans (for Contracts 1, 2, 3 and 7)
Works Vessel Travel Route Plan (for
Contract 1)

Eco-shoreline Implementation Plan (for
Contract 1)

Dolphin Watching Plan (for Contract 1)

Silt Curtain Deployment Plan (for
Contract 1)

Spill Response Plan (for Contract 1)
Plan on Provision of Buffer Zones

River Park Plan

Habitat Enhancement and Translocation
Plan for Amphibian Species of
Conservation Importance

Detailed Preservation and/or
Translocation Plan for Plant Species of
Conservation Importance

Detailed Compensatory Woodland
Planting Plan

Plan for Review of Use of New Low Noise

Road Surfacing Material(s)

Waste Management Plan (for Contracts 1,
2,3and 7)

ANNEXC-1

Groups were set up.

Updated Plan was submitted to EPD on
3 October 2022

Qualified Ecologists have been
employed to carry out work relating to
ecological aspects.

Surveillance Team has been employed
to conduct regular site inspection.
Updated Submission was submitted to
EPD on 1 June 2022 and accepted by
EPD on 7 June 2022

Updated Plan was submitted on 11 July
2022

Accepted by EPD

Updated Plan was submitted on 16
September 2022

Updated Plan was submitted on 21
September 2018 and accepted by EPD
on 12 October 2018

Updated Plan was submitted to EPD on
15 September 2020 and accepted by
EPD on 14 October 2020

Accepted by EPD

To be prepared no later than 3 months
before the commencement of
construction works at Tung Chung
Valley. Refer to the EM&A Reports of
TCW.

To be prepared no later than 3 months
before the commencement of
construction works at Tung Chung
Valley. Refer to the EM&A Reports of
TCW.

To be prepared no later than 3 months
before the commencement of
construction works at Tung Chung
Valley. Refer to the EM&A Reports of
TCW.

Accepted by EPD on 9 December 2021

The Plan was submitted to EPD on 10
June 2022 and accepted with conditions
by EPD on 23 June 2022

To be prepared no later than 3 months
before the commencement of
roadworks

The Plan was submitted to EPD on 29
March 2022
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225

2.26

2.27

2.28

2.29

2.30

231

2.32

2.33

(i) no dredging of marine sediment shall

be carried out for the Project

(i) all reclamation filling works shall be

carried out within a leading seawall of

at least 200m; and

(iii) silt curtains surrounding the
reclamation area shall be deployed in

accordance with the Silt Curta
Deployment Plan

Implement Silt Curtain Deployment Plan

and Spill Response Plan

in

Implement dolphin exclusion zone of

250m around the reclamation site at Tung

Chung East during the installation of the
perimeter silt curtains and any re-

deployment of the perimeter silt curtains

by Qualified Ecologist(s)
Once the perimeter silt curtains

are

installed or re-deployed, the Dolphin
Watching Plan shall be implemented as

part of the EM&A programme

(i) no underwater blasting and

percussive piling shall be carried out for

the Project; and
(ii) air compressors and other

noisy

equipment mounted on works vessels
shall be acoustically-decoupled
Implement Works Vessel Travel Route

Plan

Implement Eco-shoreline Implementation

Plan

Implement Dolphin Watching Plan
Implement Plan on Provision of Buffer

Zones, River Park Plan, Habitat

Enhancement and Translocation Plan for

Amphibian Species of Conservation

Importance, Detailed Preservation and/or

Translocation Plan for Plant Species of
Conservation Importance and Detailed
Compensatory Woodland Planting Plan
Implement Plan for review of the use of

new road surfacing material(s)
Implement Waste Management

Install noise barriers and low noise road

surfacing at the extended Chu
Road and Road D3
All noise mitigation measures

Plan

ng Mun

implemented shall be properly

maintained during the operation of the

above roads

ANNEX C-2

Under implementation

Under implementation

Under implementation

Under implementation

Under implementation

Under implementation

Under implementation

Under implementation

Under implementation
Under implementation

Under implementation

Detailed Preservation and/or
Translocation Plan for Plant Species of
Conservation Importance and Detailed
Compensatory Woodland Planting Plan
are under implementation

To be implemented

Under implementation
To be implemented
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2.34

2.35

2.36

Implement a deodouriser with an odour
removal efficiency of at least 95% shall be
installed, operated and maintained within
each sewage pumping station. The
exhaust of the deodouriser shall be
oriented away from sensitive receivers;
and all odourous facilities of each
sewage pumping station shall be
enclosed and negative pressure shall be
maintained within the facilities.

Enclose all the pumps inside a building
structure

(i) a 100% standby pumping capacity
shall be installed and maintained

(ii) a 50% spare pumping capacity shall
be installed and maintained

(iii) dual-feed power supply shall be
installed and maintained; and

(iv) an emergency facility with a 6-hour
storage capacity of average dry weather
flow shall be installed and maintained.

To be implemented

To be implemented
To be implemented
To be implemented
To be implemented

To be implemented
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