## Annex C

Status of Submissions and Implementation Status of Mitigation Measures under EP

## Annex C Status of Submissions and Implementation Status of Mitigation Measures under EP

EP	Submission / Implementation Status	Status
Condition	<del>-</del>	
2.1	Set up of Community and Professional	Community and Professional Liaison
	Liaison Groups	Groups were set up.
2.1	Complaint Management Plan (for Contracts 1, 2, 3 and 7)	Updated Plan was submitted to EPD on 3 October 2022
2.5	Employment of Qualified Ecologist(s)	Qualified Ecologists have been
		employed to carry out work relating to ecological aspects.
2.6	Employment of Surveillance Team	Surveillance Team has been employed to conduct regular site inspection.
2.11	Management Organizations (for Contracts 1, 2, 3 and 7)	Updated Submission was submitted to EPD on 1 June 2022 and accepted by EPD on 7 June 2022
2.12	Construction Works Schedule and Location Plans (for Contracts 1, 2, 3 and 7)	Updated Plan was submitted on 11 July 2022
2.13	Works Vessel Travel Route Plan (for Contract 1)	Accepted by EPD
2.14	Eco-shoreline Implementation Plan (for Contract 1)	Updated Plan was submitted on 16 September 2022
2.15	Dolphin Watching Plan (for Contract 1)	Updated Plan was submitted on 21 September 2018 and accepted by EPD
		on 12 October 2018
2.16	Silt Curtain Deployment Plan (for Contract 1)	Updated Plan was submitted to EPD on 15 September 2020 and accepted by
	,	EPD on 14 October 2020
2.17	Spill Response Plan (for Contract 1)	Accepted by EPD
2.18	Plan on Provision of Buffer Zones	To be prepared no later than 3 months before the commencement of
		construction works at Tung Chung Valley. Refer to the EM&A Reports of
		TCW.
2.19	River Park Plan	To be prepared no later than 3 months before the commencement of
		construction works at Tung Chung Valley. Refer to the EM&A Reports of
		TCW.
2.20	Habitat Enhancement and Translocation	To be prepared no later than 3 months
	Plan for Amphibian Species of	before the commencement of
	Conservation Importance	construction works at Tung Chung
2.24	Duril December 17	Valley. Refer to the EM&A Reports of TCW.
2.21	Detailed Preservation and/or Translocation Plan for Plant Species of	Accepted by EPD on 9 December 2021
2 22	Conservation Importance	The Plan was submitted to EPD on 10
2.22	Detailed Compensatory Woodland Planting Plan	The Plan was submitted to EPD on 10 June 2022 and accepted with conditions by EPD on 23 June 2022
2.23	Plan for Review of Use of New Low Noise	To be prepared no later than 3 months
	Road Surfacing Material(s)	before the commencement of roadworks
2.24	Waste Management Plan (for Contracts 1,	The Plan was submitted to EPD on 29
	2, 3 and 7)	March 2022

EP	Submission / Implementation Status	Status
Condition	- <b>-</b>	
2.25	(i) no dredging of marine sediment shall	Under implementation
	be carried out for the Project	
	(ii) all reclamation filling works shall be	Under implementation
	carried out within a leading seawall of	
	at least 200m; and	
	(iii) silt curtains surrounding the	Under implementation
	reclamation area shall be deployed in	
	accordance with the Silt Curtain	
2.26	Deployment Plan	TTo Journal on outstien
2.26	Implement Silt Curtain Deployment Plan	Under implementation
2.27	and Spill Response Plan Implement dolphin exclusion zone of	Under implementation
2.21	250m around the reclamation site at Tung	Order implementation
	Chung East during the installation of the	
	perimeter silt curtains and any re-	
	deployment of the perimeter silt curtains	
	by Qualified Ecologist(s)	
2.28	Once the perimeter silt curtains are	Under implementation
	installed or re-deployed, the Dolphin	
	Watching Plan shall be implemented as	
	part of the EM&A programme	
2.29	(i) no underwater blasting and	Under implementation
	percussive piling shall be carried out for	
	the Project; and	** 1 . 1
	(ii) air compressors and other noisy	Under implementation
	equipment mounted on works vessels shall be acoustically-decoupled	
2.30	Implement Works Vessel Travel Route	Under implementation
2.50	Plan	Chaci implementation
	Implement Eco-shoreline Implementation	Under implementation
	Plan	
	Implement Dolphin Watching Plan	Under implementation
2.31	Implement Plan on Provision of Buffer	Detailed Preservation and/or
	Zones, River Park Plan, Habitat	Translocation Plan for Plant Species of
	Enhancement and Translocation Plan for	Conservation Importance and Detailed
	Amphibian Species of Conservation	Compensatory Woodland Planting Plan
	Importance, Detailed Preservation and/or	are under implementation
	Translocation Plan for Plant Species of	
	Conservation Importance and Detailed	
2.22	Compensatory Woodland Planting Plan	To be implemented
2.32	Implement Plan for review of the use of new road surfacing material(s)	To be implemented
	Implement Waste Management Plan	Under implementation
2.33	Install noise barriers and low noise road	To be implemented
2.00	surfacing at the extended Chung Mun	10 be implemented
	Road and Road D3	
	All noise mitigation measures	
	implemented shall be properly	
	maintained during the operation of the	
	above roads	

ED	Culturistics / Invalormentation Status	Chabrin
EP	Submission / Implementation Status	Status
Condition		
2.34	Implement a deodouriser with an odour	To be implemented
	removal efficiency of at least 95% shall be	
	installed, operated and maintained within	
	each sewage pumping station. The	
	exhaust of the deodouriser shall be	
	oriented away from sensitive receivers;	
	and all odourous facilities of each	
	sewage pumping station shall be	
	enclosed and negative pressure shall be	
	maintained within the facilities.	
2.35	Enclose all the pumps inside a building	To be implemented
	structure	
2.36	(i) a 100% standby pumping capacity	To be implemented
	shall be installed and maintained	
	(ii) a 50% spare pumping capacity shall	To be implemented
	be installed and maintained	
	(iii) dual-feed power supply shall be	To be implemented
	installed and maintained; and	
	(iv) an emergency facility with a 6-hour	To be implemented
	storage capacity of average dry weather	
	flow shall be installed and maintained.	